	n PTO-1595 [. 6-93]	RECORE	U1 - 06 -			ΞΤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ОМ	6-93) MRD 12-14-99 B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						38730.830043.000
-	To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents	101238	358	4	ned origi	inal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ie	s):		2.	Name and addr	ess of re	eceiving party(ies)
Richard Llewelyn JONES, Kostadin Boris KONDEV, Atul Shrikrishna MAGIKAR and Alexander VIRR					Name: ResMed Limited, an Australian company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x]No					Internal Address		
	Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other ecution Date: November		O ME PATENTA	TO DE SERVICION DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRACTIO	Country: AUST	e State	terloo Road e: New South Wales 2113 ss(es) attached?[] Yes[x] No
4.	Application number(s) or p If this document is being fil A. Patent Application No.(Serial No. 29/106	ed together with a r s)	new application, the		B. Patent No.(s		ation is:
	Name and address of party concerning document shoul		ndence	6.	Total number of	applica	tions and patents involved: [1]
	Name: <u>Lee R. Osman, Esc</u>	<u>!</u>					
	Internal Address: Holland &	Hart LLP		7.		R 3.41)	\$ 40.00
,	P.O. Box 8749				[x] Enclosed		
,	Denver, CO 80201-8749						arged to deposit account
	Street Address: 555 17 th St	treet, Suite 3200		8.	Deposit account	t numbe	r:
	City: Denver State: C		80202		(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
FC: 9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document Lee R. Osman Name of Person Sign	te and belief the fo	Signate	on is ure	true and correct a		attached copy is a true copy of December 14, 1999 Date
		Total number of pag	es including cover shi	eet, at	tachments and docu	ment: [3	1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

L_OSMAN:26002957_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Llewelyn JONES, Kostadin Boris KONDEV, Atul Shrikrishna MAGIKAR and Alexander VIRR, whose post office addresses are shown below, have made a certain original and ornamental design relating to a FAN HOUSING, for which we have made application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 29/106,700, filed on June 22, 1999, for FAN HOUSING, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, ResMed Limited, an Australian company, ACN 003 765 142, whose post office address is 97 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113 Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said design, said application, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Design Letters Patent, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (A\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ResMed, Limited, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Design Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

We HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instruction the filing date and serial number of said application.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Design Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said design, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving

Page 1 of 2

such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below.

10 NOVEMBER , 1999

Richard Llewelyn JONES

Residence Address:

9 Jacaranda Place

Beecroft, New South Wales 2119

AUSTRALIA

10 November, 1999

Kostadin Boris KONDEV

Residence Address:

4/582 Punchbowl Road

Lakemba, New South Wales 2195

AUSTRALIA

10 NOVEMBER, 1999

Atul Shrikrishna MAGIKAR

Residence Address: 5/72 Charlotte Street

Ashfield, New South Wales 2131

AUSTRALIA

10 Naiember, 1999

Alexander VIRR

Residence Address:

21 North Street

Balmain, New South Wales 2041

AUSTRALIA

DENVER:0927068.01